



## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM LAW AND JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 5th Nov., 2018

No. A. 49011/29/2013 - LJD/98 : The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to accept the resignation tendered by John Siamkunga, MLA from the post of Chairman, Mizoram State Law Commission with immediate effect.

## Sd/- MARLI VANKUNG

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Law & Judicial Department

Memo No. A. 49011/29/2013 - LJD/98 : Dated Aizawl, the 5<sup>th</sup> Nov., 2018 Copy to :

- 1. Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- P.S. to Speaker, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State, Mizoram.
- 5. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. All Head of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram.
- 9. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 10. Person concerned.
- 11. Guard File.

(LALHLIMPUII HMAR)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram